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Name Title Organization Address Phone Email 

Tony Koster 
DPW Director/Fire 

Chief 
Village of Saranac 

27 N. Bridge Street, 
PO Box 312 

Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.6324 saranacfire@gmail.com 

Sharon Darby Village President Village of Saranac 
27 N. Bridge Street, 

PO Box 312 
Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.6324 Sharon.darby@cascadeng.com 

Becky Straubel Village Treasurer Village of Saranac 
27 N. Bridge Street, 

PO Box 312 
Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.6324 saranacoffice@gmail.com 

Sandy Whorley Business & Industry 
Local Business Owner 

Shear Style Salon 
315 Cloverlane 

Saranac, MI 48881 
616.240.3358 shearstyles@yahoo.com 

Mark Novak 
Reg. Env. Health 

Specialist 
Ionia Co. Health 

Department 
175 E. Adams St., 

Ionia MI 48846 
616.527.5341 mnovak@ioniacounty.org 

Ryan Hesche Business & Industry SCA Director 
47 Bridge St., 
PO Box 193, 

Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.0633 rhesche@greenridge.com 

Jordan Austin Agriculture Farmer 8280 Peck Lake Rd. 
Saranac, MI 48881 

616.915.3060 farmboyjoe@gmail.com 

S. David Shaw Planning Village of Saranac 
27 N. Bridge Street, 

PO Box 312 
Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.6324 dave@adventuresonline.com 

Jason Smith Education 
Saranac 

Superintendent of 
Schools 

225 S. Pleasant St., 
Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.1400 smithjas@scs-staff.org 

Dennis G. Bowen Adjacent Municipality 
Boston Twp. 
Supervisor 

30 N. Center Street 
Saranac MI 48881 

616.642.6636, 
Ext. #2 

Dennisbowen49@gmail.com 
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OTHER IMPORTANT WHPP CONTACTS 

Name Organization Address Phone Email 

Samuel Blazey 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 
Region 5, Water Division, Ground Water 

and Drinking Water Branch 

77 West Jackson Blvd 

Chicago, IL 60604 
312-353-8973 blazey.samuel@epa.gov 

Jason Berndt 

EGLE Drinking Water and 
Environmental Health Division, 

Environmental Health Section, Source 
Water Unit, Gaylord Office 

2100 West M-32 

Gaylord, MI 49735 
517-203-9631 BerndtJ1@michigan.gov 

Sara Pearson 

EGLE Drinking Water and 
Environmental Health Division, 

Environmental Health Section, Source 
Water Unit, Lansing Office 

Constitution Hall 
1st Floor, S Tower 

525 W Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 

517-420-3219 PearsonS@michigan.gov 




